	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office								
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 159063								
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:								
Kento SEKI	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA								
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach ☐ Yes ☒ No	1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI 471-8571 JAPAN								
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
Security Agreement Change of Name	e 								
Other									
B. Execution Date: September 30, 2013									
4. A. Patent Application No. 14/009,605	B. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No									
C. Title of Application: THERMAL IMAGE SMOOTHING METHOD, SURFACE TEMPERATURE-MEASURING METHOD, AND SURFACE									
TEMPERATURE-MEASURING DEVICE									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.								
P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: <u>emaik@oliff.com</u>	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748	Date: October 3, 2013								

**PATENT REEL: 031378 FRAME: 0505** 

			A	SSIGNMEN	<b>T</b>			
		(1)	Kento SEKI		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)						
, ,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(の			
		(4)		,	(8)	· .		1.1descation
		paid to set ove	each of the und	ration of the sum of ersigned, each und	of one dollar (\$1 lersigned agrees	,00) and other i to assign, and l	good and valual gereby does ass	ign, transfer and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)		OSHA KABUS				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1. Toyota-cho	o, Toyota-shi, Aic	<u>hi 471-8571 J</u>	арал		
	·	the ent invent contin extens	tire right, title and ion, and in all appuation, internation ions, reissues and	as the Assignee) as I interest for the Ur plications for paten mal, confirmation. I reexamination cer IMAGE SMOOTI	nten states of A t including any re substitute and re rificates that ma	and all provision issue application y be granted on	nal, non-provision o(s), and all Len the invention kn	onal, divisional, ters Patent, nown as
(11)	Insert	(11)	"THERMAL METHOD, A	IMAGE SMOOTI ND SURFACE TE	MPERATURE-	MEASURING D	EVICE".	
	Identification such as Title, Case		PCT/JP2011/	58693				
	Number, or Foreign	/Arro		4.500.65				)
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 159063  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(1,2)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	<b>)</b>					
	Application			***				
(13)	Alternative	(13 Num	iber	cation Serial	14/009,6	505		
	Identification for filed applications	file	d Octo	ber 3, 2013				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
applica any applica any applica claims recxan Patente full rig and ag	1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned ag inhation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned as of the United States result that to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned had as of the United States result that the satisfaction in the satisfaction that may be necessation of this document.	on, and a signee marges to endivision of the control of the contro	my patch(s) issue and read the solute all papers thereof, or any prining evidence at secure all papers invention for Preservention for Preservention for Preservent all affirm the patent to the said application in assigned, and so him and his host the firm of Chirable in order to	necessary in continuous appropriate or reissue at the commissioner of (s) to the said Assignation of the s	ection with any plication based with such interfed perform any stall Property or sta	interference whethereon, for the rence, act which may be imilar agreement, to obtain, main and Trademark, see of the entire not execute, any representatives to insert on the States Paten.	nich may be dec invention, and be necessary in its. office to issue interest, and co y agreements in is assignment a t and Trademar	clared concerning a to cooperate with connection with an by reissue or any and all Letters ovenants that he has a conflict herewith.
•	In witness whereaf, exe						e(s).	
Date	September 3	0, 2	D/3 In	ventor Signature	/an	nto SEKI	eki_	(SEAL)
If ner	This assignment should ther, then it should be signs	ed perore	St legat two wird	TOUGGO AND MADE NAT	, w			
Date	September	30, Z	013		Tsun			1
Date	September September	30	2013.	Witness	Shi	richi-	Mal	kita

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 031378 FRAME: 0506**